HLGN
D
+2
4V
BL
K
W
HT BL
U
B/
W
24V
GND
H
L
CM04T
CL3P-22/2
CL3P-22/2-LC
BLK
WHT
B/W
BLU
a b
CTS2RL-WH
All
CTS3PR-WH
c
HLGN
D
+2
4V
BL
K
W
HT BL
U
B/
W
NEXT DEVICE
DTL-300.9
3 - CHANNEL, (1) GROUP
Entry - Group
HLGN
D
+2
4V
BL
K
W
HT BL
U
B/
W
24V
GND
H
L
CM04T
CL3P-22/2
CL3P-22/2-LC
BLK
WHT
B/W
BLU
a b
CTS2RL-WH
HLGN
D
+2
4V
BL
K
W
HT BL
U
B/
W
Entry - Group
All
CTS1RL-WH CTS3CH-WH
a,b
HLGN
D
+2
4V
BL
K
W
HT BL
U
B/
W
CL3P-22/2
CL3P-22/2-LC
Wall
All
CTS1CH-WH
HLGN
D
+2
4V
BL
K
W
HT BL
U
B/
W
NEXT DEVICE
24V
GND
H
L
CM04T
CL3P-22/2
CL3P-22/2-LC
BLK
WHT
B/W
BLU
NEXT DEVICE
24V
GND
H
L
CM04T
CL3P-22/2
CL3P-22/2-LC
BLK
WHT
B/W
BLU
NEXT DEVICE
24V
GND
H
L
CM04T
CL3P-22/2
CL3P-22/2-LC
BLK
WHT
B/W
BLU
NEXT DEVICE
24V
GND
H
L
CM04T
CL3P-22/2
CL3P-22/2-LC
BLK
WHT
B/W
BLU
NEXT DEVICE
24V
GND
H
L
CM04T
CL3P-22/2
CL3P-22/2-LC
BLK
WHT
B/W
BLU
NEXT DEVICE
24V
GND
H
L
CM04T
CL3P-22/2
CL3P-22/2-LC
BLK
WHT
B/W
BLU
NEXT DEVICE
24V
GND
H
L
CM04T
CL3P-22/2
CL3P-22/2-LC
BLK
WHT
B/W
BLU
NEXT DEVICE
24V
GND
H
L
CM04T
CL3P-22/2
CL3P-22/2-LC
BLK
WHT
B/W
BLU
CTS2CH-WH
a,b
HLGN
D
+2
4V
BL
K
W
HT BL
U
B/
W
CTS3CH-WH
a,b,c
HLGN
D
+2
4V
BL
K
W
HT BL
U
B/
W
CTS4CH-WH
a-d
HLGN
D
+2
4V
BL
K
W
HT BL
U
B/
W
a,b,c
CTS3PR-WH
All
HLGN
D
+2
4V
BL
K
W
HT BL
U
B/
W
HLGN
D
+2
4V
BL
K
W
HT BL
U
B/
W
CTS6PR-WH
a-f
HLGN
D
+2
4V
BL
K
W
HT BL
U
B/
W
All
CTS1RL-WH
HLGN
D
+2
4V
BL
K
W
HT BL
U
B/
W
a b
CTS2RL-WH
DTL-300.1 DTL-300.2 DTL-300.3 DTL-300.4
DTL-300.5 DTL-300.6 DTL-300.7 DTL-300.8
DTL-300.10
2 - CHANNEL, (2) GROUP
NEXT DEVICE
CTS6CH-WH
O
N
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
Off On
Address:
DIP Switches 1-6
Unused
CANBUS Termination:
“On” = Terminated
Binary
Values
1
2
4
8
16
32
CAN VDC
H L +24 G
O
N
Addressing
DIP Switch
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
DTL-300.11 CTS TERMINATION
& CAN ADDRESSING
ENGINEERING STANDARDS
DETAIL SHEET 300
Typical Zone Wiring
Rev: 1.02 Type: Wiring Typical Date: 09/14/2022 Job #:
Engineered:  WCD
Drawn:          EFM
Checked:      WCD
Page:           1 of 2
DTL-301.1
24V
GND
H
L
TM03
CL3P-22/2
CL3P-22/2-LC
BLK
WHT
B/W
BLU
24V
GND
H
L
TM02; RD16*; CMXXT*
*RD16 AND CMXXT WITHOUT POWER SUPPLY
BLK
WHT
B/W
BLU
24V
GND
H
L
TM03
CL3P-22/2-LC-SBLK
B/W
BLU
24V
GND
H
L
RD16*; CMXXT*
*RD16 AND CMXXT WITH POWER SUPPLY. DO NOT
TERMINATE 24VDC. ONLY GROUND.
BLK
B/W
BLU
CONTROL
PANEL
SATELLITE
PANEL
CONTROL
PANEL
SATELLITE
PANEL
DTL-301.2
NEXT DEVICE NEXT DEVICE
DTL-301.4
PWR
PWR
RUN
COM 1 COM 2 CANbus
USB
BT-TX
BT-RX
BTOC
BN+ BN- S D+ D- S GND 24V H L
CAN_RX
BUSY
CAN_TX
0
1
234
5
6
7 8
9
0
1
234
5
6
7 8
9
10's
1's
Bluetooth
TX
RX
TX
RX
1 O
N
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
TERMINATION-COM 1 TERMINATION-CANbus
BAUD RATE SELECTION-BN
1
ON
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
SW3
9600
1
ON
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
SW3
19200
1
ON
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
SW3
38400
1
ON
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
76800
1
ON
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
SW3
115200
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 87
TERMINATION-COM 2
1
ON
2 3 4 5 6 8 1 3
ON
74 62 5 8
SW3
ON
Control Module
C
AN
 TX
C
AN
 R
X
2 V G 3 4 V G1
6 V G 7 8 V G5
10 V G 11 12 V G
14 V G 15 16 V G13
0
1234
5
6
7 8 9
0
1234
5
6
7 8 91's
10's
9
PW
R
R
U
N
C
AN
 Term
JP1
(Un-terminated) (Terminated)JP1 JP1
TERMINATION-CANbus
*NOTE: UI16 SHOWN, JP1 CANBUS TERMINATION APPLIES TO ALL I/O MODULES
DTL-301.3
24V
S
D-
GND
D+
H
L
MAC:XX
CMxxT
BN+
BN-
S
PORT A
PORT B
NET B
TERM
NET A
TERM
ON
ON
LIGHTING CONTROL PANEL JUNCTION BOX
PSI-REP-DNET-CAN
PHOENIX 2313423
REQUIRES 80mA
HLGN
D
+2
4V
BL
K
W
HT BL
U
B/
W
CL3P-22/2
CL3P-22/2-LC
BLK
WHT
BLU
B/W
(TYP)
CTSxxx-WH
MAX 64
15mA Each
GND
CANL
SHIELD
CANH
+24VDC
GND
CANL
SHIELD
CANH
+24VDC
NEXT DEVICE
BLK
BLU
B/W
WHT
BLU
B/W
CL3P-22/2
CL3P-22/2-LC
HLGN
D
+2
4V
BL
K
W
HT BL
U
B/
W
CANBUS REPEATER WIRING DETAIL - PHOENIX 2313423
 IN-LINE CONFIGURATION
I/O Modules*
NOTE: MAX WIRE LENGTH OF 1000' PER CANBUS NETWORK
ON EITHER SIDE OF THE REPEATER, REGARDLESS OF THE
NUMBER OF DEVICES ON THE NETWORK.
1
1
1
(TYP)
CTSxxx-WH
MAX 64
15mA Each
ENGINEERING STANDARDS
DETAIL SHEET 301
Typical Zone Wiring
Rev: 1.02 Type: Wiring Typical Date: 09/14/2022 Job #:
Engineered:  WCD
Drawn:          EFM
Checked:      WCD
Page:           2 of 2